
RB34 Regelfahrplan 2026  09.12.2025  11:46 1 von 6

RB 34: Mönchengladbach - Wegberg - Dalheim   Schwalm-Nette-Bahn

Regelfahrplan 2026 (14.12.2025 - 12.12.2026)

gültig: Montag bis Freitag

Linie   RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34

Zug   90497 90499 90501 90503 90505 90507 90509 90511 90513 90515 90517 90519 90521 90523 90525 90527 90529

Mönchengladbach Hbf ab 5:31 6:31 7:31 8:31 9:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 16:31 17:31 18:31 19:31 20:31 22:31

Mönchengladbach-Rheydt an 5:34 6:34 7:34 8:34 9:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34 19:34 20:34 22:34

Mönchengladbach-Rheydt ab 5:35 6:35 7:35 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35 19:35 20:35 22:35

Mönchengladbach-Rheindalen ab 5:42 6:42 7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 18:42 19:42 20:42 22:42

Mönchengladbach-Genhausen x 5:44 6:44 7:44 8:44 9:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 15:44 16:44 17:44 18:44 19:44 20:44 22:44

Wegberg an 5:47 6:47 7:47 8:47 9:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:47 19:47 20:47 22:47

Wegberg ab 5:48 6:48 7:48 8:48 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 17:48 18:48 19:48 20:48 22:48

Arsbeck x 5:52 6:52 7:52 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 17:52 18:52 19:52 20:52 22:52

Dalheim an 5:55 6:55 7:55 8:55 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 18:55 19:55 20:55 22:55



RB34 Regelfahrplan 2026  09.12.2025  11:46 2 von 6

RB 34: Mönchengladbach - Wegberg - Dalheim   Schwalm-Nette-Bahn

Regelfahrplan 2026 (14.12.2025 - 12.12.2026)

gültig: Samstag

Linie   RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34

Zug   90499 90501 90503 90505 90507 90509 90511 90513 90515 90517 90519 90521 90523 90525 90527 90529

Mönchengladbach Hbf ab 6:31 7:31 8:31 9:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 16:31 17:31 18:31 19:31 20:31 22:31

Mönchengladbach-Rheydt an 6:34 7:34 8:34 9:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34 19:34 20:34 22:34

Mönchengladbach-Rheydt ab 6:35 7:35 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35 19:35 20:35 22:35

Mönchengladbach-Rheindalen ab 6:42 7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 18:42 19:42 20:42 22:42

Mönchengladbach-Genhausen x 6:44 7:44 8:44 9:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 15:44 16:44 17:44 18:44 19:44 20:44 22:44

Wegberg an 6:47 7:47 8:47 9:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:47 19:47 20:47 22:47

Wegberg ab 6:48 7:48 8:48 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 17:48 18:48 19:48 20:48 22:48

Arsbeck x 6:52 7:52 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 17:52 18:52 19:52 20:52 22:52

Dalheim an 6:55 7:55 8:55 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 18:55 19:55 20:55 22:55



RB34 Regelfahrplan 2026  09.12.2025  11:46 3 von 6

RB 34: Mönchengladbach - Wegberg - Dalheim   Schwalm-Nette-Bahn

Regelfahrplan 2026 (14.12.2025 - 12.12.2026)

gültig: Sonntag

Linie   RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34

Zug   90501 90503 90505 90507 90509 90511 90513 90515 90517 90519 90521 90523 90525 90527 90529

Mönchengladbach Hbf ab 7:31 8:31 9:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 16:31 17:31 18:31 19:31 20:31 22:31

Mönchengladbach-Rheydt an 7:34 8:34 9:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34 19:34 20:34 22:34

Mönchengladbach-Rheydt ab 7:35 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35 19:35 20:35 22:35

Mönchengladbach-Rheindalen ab 7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 18:42 19:42 20:42 22:42

Mönchengladbach-Genhausen x 7:44 8:44 9:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 15:44 16:44 17:44 18:44 19:44 20:44 22:44

Wegberg an 7:47 8:47 9:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:47 19:47 20:47 22:47

Wegberg ab 7:48 8:48 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 17:48 18:48 19:48 20:48 22:48

Arsbeck x 7:52 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 17:52 18:52 19:52 20:52 22:52

Dalheim an 7:55 8:55 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 18:55 19:55 20:55 22:55



RB34 Regelfahrplan 2026  09.12.2025  11:46 4 von 6

RB 34: Dalheim - Wegberg - Mönchengladbach   Schwalm-Nette-Bahn

Regelfahrplan 2026 (14.12.2025 - 12.12.2026)

gültig: Montag bis Freitag

Linie   RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34

Zug   90496 90498 90500 90502 90504 90506 90508 90510 90512 90514 90516 90518 90520 90522 90524 90526 90528

Dalheim ab 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00

Arsbeck x 5:02 6:02 7:02 8:02 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:02 18:02 19:02 20:02 21:02

Wegberg an 5:07 6:07 7:07 8:07 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 19:07 20:07 21:07

Wegberg ab 5:07 6:07 7:07 8:07 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 19:07 20:07 21:07

Mönchengladbach-Genhausen x 5:10 6:10 7:10 8:10 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:10 20:10 21:10

Mönchengladbach-Rheindalen ab 5:13 6:13 7:13 8:13 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:13 16:13 17:13 18:13 19:13 20:13 21:13

Mönchengladbach-Rheydt an 5:21 6:21 7:21 8:21 9:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21 18:21 19:21 20:21 21:21

Mönchengladbach-Rheydt ab 5:21 6:21 7:21 8:21 9:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21 18:21 19:21 20:21 21:21

Mönchengladbach Hbf an 5:26 6:26 7:26 8:26 9:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26 17:26 18:26 19:26 20:26 21:26



RB34 Regelfahrplan 2026  09.12.2025  11:46 5 von 6

RB 34: Dalheim - Wegberg - Mönchengladbach   Schwalm-Nette-Bahn

Regelfahrplan 2026 (14.12.2025 - 12.12.2026)

gültig: Samstag

Linie   RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34

Zug   90498 90500 90502 90504 90506 90508 90510 90512 90514 90516 90518 90520 90522 90524 90526 90528

Dalheim ab 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00

Arsbeck x 6:02 7:02 8:02 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:02 18:02 19:02 20:02 21:02

Wegberg an 6:07 7:07 8:07 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 19:07 20:07 21:07

Wegberg ab 6:07 7:07 8:07 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 19:07 20:07 21:07

Mönchengladbach-Genhausen x 6:10 7:10 8:10 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:10 20:10 21:10

Mönchengladbach-Rheindalen ab 6:13 7:13 8:13 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:13 16:13 17:13 18:13 19:13 20:13 21:13

Mönchengladbach-Rheydt an 6:21 7:21 8:21 9:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21 18:21 19:21 20:21 21:21

Mönchengladbach-Rheydt ab 6:21 7:21 8:21 9:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21 18:21 19:21 20:21 21:21

Mönchengladbach Hbf an 6:26 7:26 8:26 9:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26 17:26 18:26 19:26 20:26 21:26



RB34 Regelfahrplan 2026  09.12.2025  11:46 6 von 6

RB 34: Dalheim - Wegberg - Mönchengladbach   Schwalm-Nette-Bahn

Regelfahrplan 2026 (14.12.2025 - 12.12.2026)

Linie   RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34 RB 34

Zug   90500 90502 90504 90506 90508 90510 90512 90514 90516 90518 90520 90522 90524 90526 90528

Dalheim ab 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00

Arsbeck x 7:02 8:02 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:02 18:02 19:02 20:02 21:02

Wegberg an 7:07 8:07 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 19:07 20:07 21:07

Wegberg ab 7:07 8:07 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 19:07 20:07 21:07

Mönchengladbach-Genhausen x 7:10 8:10 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:10 20:10 21:10

Mönchengladbach-Rheindalen ab 7:13 8:13 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:13 16:13 17:13 18:13 19:13 20:13 21:13

Mönchengladbach-Rheydt an 7:21 8:21 9:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21 18:21 19:21 20:21 21:21

Mönchengladbach-Rheydt ab 7:21 8:21 9:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21 18:21 19:21 20:21 21:21

Mönchengladbach Hbf an 7:26 8:26 9:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26 17:26 18:26 19:26 20:26 21:26


